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Important information
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About the mounting instructions

These mounting instructions come as part of the
Duravit Shower WC and should be read carefully prior to
installation.

Explanation of the key words and symbols

A DANGER!

At high risk of fatal hazards or
serious injuries

NOTE! To avoid property damage
E Link to the installation information in this section
&

Inspection (e.g. for scratches)

Target Readership and Qualifications

The Shower WC and associated water connection may only
be installed by qualified plumbers. The electrical installa-
tion may only be carried out by qualified electricians.

NOTE!

Local installation requlations, country-specific standards
and the low voltage directives must be observed at all
times.

NOTE!

DO NOT not install the Shower WC in rooms where there is
a danger of frost. The room temperature must not be less
than 4 °C.

NOTE!

Condensation may form when the Shower WC unit is
brought from a cold location to a warm one.

> Leave the unit switched off for a few hours.

Safety instructions

A DANGER!

Risk of fatal electric shock.
> Do NOT remove individual Shower WC components.

Installation Instructions

Please read pre-installation data sheets prior to the
installation. These are available to download on the
Internet at www.duravit.com.

An installation video of the complete shower WC is
available at pro.duravit.com/mounting.
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Simply use this QR code

Checking the installation requirements (Diagram 1)
> The installation of the WC ceramics with pre-
installation of the Shower WC water and power
supplies is described in separate instructions.
Ensure that the supplies and WC ceramics have
been installed and mounted according to the
instructions and requlations.

E Positioning the remote control mounting bracket
(Diagram 23)
> Continue with step 26 to install the anti-theft
device.
> Follow the instructions up to step 25 to install the
mounting bracket without the anti-theft device.

Removing the seat (Diagram 31)

> Remove the seat as required, e.g. for cleaning
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Instrucciones de montaje

Estas instrucciones de montaje acompanan al WC con
ducha Duravit y es necesario leerlas cuidadosamente antes
del montaje.

Explicacion de las indicaciones y simbolos de advertencia

A iPELIGRO! Riesgo elevado, peligro de muerte o
lesiones graves

iADVERTENCIA! Para evitar daios materiales

di

&

Indica una advertencia acerca del montaje en
este capitulo

Fijese que no haya, por ejemplo, arafazos

Instaladores y cualificacion

EL WC con ducha y la instalacion correspondiente de agua
solo pueden ser montados por instaladores de sanitarios
con la formacidn adecuada. La instalacién eléctrica solo
podran realizarla instaladores eléctricos cualificados.

iADVERTENCIA!

Deberan cumplirse sin restricciones las instrucciones de ins-
talacion de las empresas de suministro locales, las normas
especificas de cada pais y las directivas de baja tensidn.

iADVERTENCIA!

NO monte el WC con ducha en espacios con riesgo de que
se produzcan heladas. La temperatura ambiente no debera
ser inferior a los 4 °C.

iADVERTENCIA!

Si el accesorio del WC con ducha se cambia de un sitio frio
a uno caliente, puede que se produzca humedad por
condensacion.

> Deje el equipo desconectado durante algunas horas.

Advertencias de seqguridad

A iPELIGRO!

Peligro de muerte por descarga eléctrica.
> NO desmontar los diferentes componentes del WC con
ducha.
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Indicaciones de montaje

Antes de llevar a cabo el montaje, tener en cuenta las
fichas de preinstalacién. Pueden descargarse en Internet
del sitio web www.duravit.com.

Puede encontrar un video de instalacion de todo el WC con
ducha en pro.duravit.com/mounting.
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Use simplemente para ello
este codigo QR.

Comprobar los requisitos de montaje (imagen 1)

> El montaje de la ceramica del WC con instalacién
previa de la alimentacion de agua y de
corriente del WC con ducha se describe en otras
instrucciones. Asegurese de que las alimentaciones
y la ceramica del WC se instalen y se monten
de conformidad con las instrucciones y las
disposiciones.

E Posicionar el soporte del mando a distancia
(imagen 23)
> Prosequir con el paso 26 para el montaje del
dispositivo antirrobo.
> Proseguir con el paso 25 para el montaje del
soporte sin el dispositivo antirrobo.

Retirar el asiento (imagen 31)

> Retirar el asiento para la limpieza si es necesario.
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Concernant la notice de montage

Cette notice de montage fait partie de l'abattant douche
Duravit et doit étre lue attentivement avant le montage.

Explication des avertissements et symboles

A DANGER!

En cas de risques élevés, dangers
mortels, blessures graves

REMARQUE ! Pour évider les dégats matériels

ED Référence a la Consigne de montage dans ce
chapitre

&

Invitation a vérifier (p. ex. les rayures)

Groupe cible et qualification

L'abattant douche et le raccord d'eau correspondant
doivent exclusivement étre montés par des installateurs
sanitaires diment formés. L'installation électrique doit
uniquement étre réalisée par des installateurs électriques
qualifiés.

REMARQUE!

Les prescriptions d'installation des sociétés de distribution
locales, les normes nationales et les directives basse ten-
sion doivent étre respectées sans réserve.

REMARQUE !

Ne PAS monter 'abattant douche dans des locaux exposés
au gel. La température ambiante ne doit pas étre infé-
rieure a 4 °C.

REMARQUE !
Le transfert de la réhausse de ('abattant douche d'un

endroit froid a un endroit chaud peut entrainer U'apparition

de condensation.
> Laisser l'appareil éteint quelques heures.

Instructions de sécurité

A DANGER'!

Danger de mort par électrocution.
> NE PAS démonter les différents composants de
'abattant douche.

Consignes de montage

Avant le montage, lire les fiches techniques de
préinstallation. Celles-ci peuvent étre téléchargées sur
Internet via le site www.duravit.com.

Une vidéo d'installation de 'abattant douche complet est
disponible sur pro.duravit.com/mounting.
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Utilisez pour cela simplement
ce code QR

Vérifier les conditions de montage (graphique 1)
> Le montage de la cuvette de WC en céramique
avec pré’installation de l'alimentation en eau est
décrit dans une notice séparée. S'assurer que les
alimentations et la cuvette de WC en céramique
ont été installées conformément a la notice et aux
instructions.

m Positionner le support de la télécommande
(graphique 23)
> Poursuivre a l'étape 26 pour le montage de la
sécurité antivol.
> Pour le montage du support sans sécurité antivol,
suivre la notice jusqu’a 'étape 25.

Retrait du siége (graphique 31)
> Retirer le siege en cas de besoin, par ex. pour le
nettoyage.
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Duravit AG

P.0. Box 240

Werderstr. 36

78132 Hornberg
Germany

Phone +49 78 3370 0
Fax  +4978 3370 289
info@duravit.com
www.duravit.com
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